

Project: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN DEVELOPING AREAS;
 REGIONAL BMP 25-3
 Location: REGIONAL BMP 25-3

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 395,592.00	Soukup Construction, Inc.	Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Haarsma Construction	BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,705,486.59	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD 57118	Address: 24653 475th Dell Rapids, SD 57022	Address: Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Letting Date: 02/13/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.428.5483	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,312.52	\$ 13,312.52	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,043.20	\$ 30,043.20	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING INLET STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	269	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,766.00
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	1154	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,511.74	\$ 0.28	\$ 323.12	\$ 0.70	\$ 807.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 323.12
6	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1762	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,850.10	\$ 0.17	\$ 299.54	\$ 0.50	\$ 881.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 299.54
7	110.5510	SALVAGE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 355.95	\$ 355.95	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10788	\$ 3.75	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 48,006.60	\$ 6.85	\$ 73,897.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,940.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,334.00
9	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	183	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.83	\$ 1.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00
10	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	4437	\$ 2.08	\$ 9,228.96	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,748.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,496.00
11	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	4437	\$ 1.76	\$ 7,809.12	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,874.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,092.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,983.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,748.00
12	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
14	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	48	\$ 8.95	\$ 429.60	\$ 9.21	\$ 442.08	\$ 8.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 9.32	\$ 447.36
15	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	48	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 849.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 912.00
16	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	72	\$ 11.45	\$ 824.40	\$ 11.81	\$ 850.32	\$ 11.45	\$ 824.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 972.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 860.40
17	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	72	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00
18	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	172	\$ 19.15	\$ 3,293.80	\$ 18.43	\$ 3,169.96	\$ 17.30	\$ 2,975.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 3,242.20
19	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	172	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,988.00
20	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	272	\$ 50.15	\$ 13,640.80	\$ 50.11	\$ 13,629.92	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 13,790.40
21	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	272	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,424.00
22		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 632.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3.76	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,763.60	\$ 716.63	\$ 2,694.53	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,688.40
30	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	278	\$ 1.32	\$ 366.96	\$ 1.38	\$ 383.64	\$ 1.62	\$ 450.36	\$ 1.50	\$ 417.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 383.64
31	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE NEENAH R-6115	EA	1	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
32	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE NO. 1	LS	1	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 18,191.25	\$ 18,191.25	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00
33	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE NO. 2	LS	1	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 18,191.25	\$ 18,191.25	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00
34	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	112	\$ 7.35	\$ 823.20	\$ 7.72	\$ 864.64	\$ 7.56	\$ 846.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 862.40
35	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 330.75	\$ 330.75	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
36	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	46	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,288.00
37	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIX 1	LB	118.6	\$ 9.71	\$ 1,151.61	\$ 10.92	\$ 1,295.11	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,408.97	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 1,200.23
38	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIX 2	LB	126.7	\$ 14.44	\$ 1,829.55	\$ 28.48	\$ 3,608.42	\$ 21.60	\$ 2,736.72	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,307.80	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,344.88
39	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIX 3	LB	42.7	\$ 24.41	\$ 1,042.31	\$ 53.39	\$ 2,279.75	\$ 45.36	\$ 1,936.87	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,814.75	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,113.65
40	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1375	\$ 0.53	\$ 728.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 893.75	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 0.61	\$ 838.75
41	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	26620	\$ 0.03	\$ 798.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 798.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,331.00
42	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 415.28	\$ 415.28	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
43	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	8.25	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,792.50	\$ 1,067.85	\$ 8,809.76	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 8,464.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 8,167.50
44	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	5.5	\$ 341.25	\$ 1,876.88	\$ 237.30	\$ 1,305.15	\$ 864.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,210.00
45	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2703	\$ 1.31	\$ 3,540.93	\$ 1.99	\$ 5,378.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,730.25	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,000.55
46	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	427	\$ 2.94	\$ 1,255.38	\$ 3.44	\$ 1,468.88	\$ 4.54	\$ 1,938.58	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 1,362.13
47	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	848	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,493.12	\$ 3.38	\$ 2,866.24	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,840.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 2,662.72
48	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 81.35	\$ 1,627.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
49	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
50	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 229.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
51	SPECIAL	FLEXAMAT	SF	9808	\$ 6.25	\$ 61,300.00	\$ 6.87	\$ 67,380.96	\$ 4.86	\$ 47,666.88	\$ 7.25	\$ 71,108.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 64,242.40
52	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	85	\$ 3.50	\$ 297.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 378.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 229.50
53	SPECIAL	12" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 401.98	\$ 1,607.92	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 1,628.00
54	SPECIAL	12" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 106.79	\$ 427.16	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
55	SPECIAL	18" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 439.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 451.50	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 1,828.00
56	SPECIAL	18" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 142.38	\$ 569.52	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
57	450.2200	24" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	5	\$ 518.50	\$ 2,592.50	\$ 533.29	\$ 2,666.45	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00
58	450.2201	24" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 177.98	\$ 889.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$268,888.00	Total Bid	\$281,296.52	Total Bid	\$319,472.20	Total Bid	\$352,450.00	Total Bid	\$353,355.77
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN DEVELOPING AREAS;
 Project: REGIONAL BMP 25-3
 Location: REGIONAL BMP 25-3

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Bid Estimate: \$ 395,592.00
 Budget: \$ 3,705,486.59
 Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

Bidder: RP &H, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 581
 Reliance, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57569
 Phone No.: 605.473.5537

Dakota Soil
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 26810 461st
 Avenue
 Chancellor, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57015
 Phone No.: 605.360.0246

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING INLET STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	269	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,152.00
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	1154	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,327.10
6	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1762	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,052.60
7	110.5510	SALVAGE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10788	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,728.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 52,861.20
9	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	183	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,490.00
10	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	4437	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,529.50
11	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	4437	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,874.00
12	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	48	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 451.20
15	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	48	\$ 16.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
16	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	72	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00
17	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	72	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00
18	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	172	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,096.00
19	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	172	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,816.00
20	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	272	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,864.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,776.00
21	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	272	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,600.00
22		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27		NOT USED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3.76	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,932.80
30	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	278	\$ 1.75	\$ 486.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 417.00
31	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE NEENAH R-6115	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
32	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE NO. 1	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,975.00
33	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE NO. 2	LS	1	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,975.00
34	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	112	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 280.00
35	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
36	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	46	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,656.00
37	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIX 1	LB	118.6	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,482.50	\$ 28.80	\$ 3,415.68
38	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIX 2	LB	126.7	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,914.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,814.60
39	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIX 3	LB	42.7	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,049.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,049.60
40	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1375	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,237.50
41	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	26620	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,064.80	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,597.20
42	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	8.25	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 8,992.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 17,820.00
44	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	5.5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
45	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2703	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,676.30	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,487.20
46	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	427	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,056.50
47	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	848	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,070.40
48	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
50	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	SPECIAL	FLEXAMAT	SF	9808	\$ 8.00	\$ 78,464.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 83,368.00
52	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	85	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00
53	SPECIAL	12" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
54	SPECIAL	12" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
55	SPECIAL	18" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 1,684.00
56	SPECIAL	18" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	450.2200	24" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	5	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,040.00
58	450.2201	24" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$343,523.30	Total Bid	\$367,020.08
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------